## Warner Pacific University Fee Schedule - Traditional Semester Programs

Prices below are good through Summer Semester 2019. Prices listed below are subject to change without notice.	semester <u>2018-19</u>	year <u>2018-19</u>
UITION		
UNDERGRADUATE		
Fulltime (12 to 18 credits)	9,000	18,000
Part-time (1-11 credits), per credit	750	· · · · ·
Overload (over 18 credits per semester), per credit**	750	
Audit Fee, per credit	205	
Tutorial/Independent Study Fee, additional per credit	285	
** Except some students in the music program. Contact the Music Office for details.		
SUMMER SESSION 2018*		
Traditional Courses, per credit	365	
Masters Courses, per credit	720	
*Prices for Summer Session 2019 will be available in February 2019		
GRADUATE TUITION		
Master of Religion, per credit	720	
Master of Arts in Biblical & Theological Studies, per credit	720	
Master of Arts in Teaching, per credit	720	
CERTIFICATE AND OTHER PROGRAM TUITION		
Concurrent Enrollment - high school student, per credit	65	
Non-degree Seeking - high school student, per credit (on-campus)	85	
Special Audit, per course	205	
Prof. Learning Series for Teacher Mentors (ED 579/679 - per credit)	105	
Mosaic Church Ministry Leadership and Practice Certificate, per credit	250	
Mosaic Church Ministry Leadership and Practice Certificate, student fee, per semester	200	
Center of Hope Ministry Leadership and Practice Certificate, per credit	185	
Center of Hope Ministry Leadership and Practice Certificate, audit per credit	130	
STUDENT FEES (applies to students enrolled at least half-time)		
General Fee	240	66
Associated Students of Warner Pacific University, per semester	90	00
Student-Athlete Participation Fee, per semester	125	25
Residence Life Programming Fee, per semester (all residential students)	20	4
Graduate General Fee (graduate students only)	55	16
Estimated International/Study Abroad Health Insurance	500	
*** All International Students are required to enroll in adequate medical insurance including medical evacuation at		
coverage. Warner Pacific University will automatically enroll all international students in the Student Secure Selec		
Information about the health plan (which has coverage for injuries incurred while participating in sports), can be for at www.hccmis.com/studentsecure/Content/SS_RC_0610.htm. Price is estimated based on 2016-17 monthly costs		
application fee) and varies based on the age of the student if you are over 24 years of age. Refer to the website after		
for the monthly price. In order to waive the insurance requirement, students must provide Warner Pacific Universit		
Student Financial Services with proof of similar or greater coverage and information on benefits and limits of the p		
August 1 of each vear of attendance.		

## Warner Pacific University Fee Schedule - Traditional Semester Programs

ces below are good through Summer Semester 2019. ces listed below are subject to change without notice.	semester <u>2018-19</u>	year <u>2018-1</u>
ADMINISTRATIVE AND SPECIAL FEES		
Application fee (non-refundable, submitted with application for admission)	25	
CLEP/DSST Examination Site Fee (Examination fee additional)	25	
Credit by Examination, examination fee	85	
Diploma Change (no cover)	25	
Diploma Change Cover Replacement Fee	15	
EN 200/200A Credit by Examination Fee	300	
Graduation Fee – Graduate (includes cap, gown and hood)	150	
Graduation Fee – Undergraduate (includes cap and gown)	95	
Late Registration Fee	75	
Parking Fee, each permit per semester	65	
Placement File Mailing Fee, per set	11	
Teacher Education Placement File Set-up Fee	25	
Transcript Fee, delivered by regular mail	7	
Transcript Fee, next-day processing	10	
Transcript Fee, same day processing	25	
ACADEMIC DEPARTMENTAL FEES		
Applied Music, per credit	460	
Art Course Fee	30	
Lab Science Course Fee	25	
BIO 215/315 Malheur Course Fee	280	
BIO 216 Course Fee	35	
BIO 221/250/330/370/401/420 Course Fee	30	
CLS 278 Course Fee	280	
DR 111 Course Fee	25	
DR 200/210 Course Fee	20	
DR/EN 220 Course Fee	20	
ED 372 Course Fee	175	
ED 491/690 Student Teaching I Fee	150	
ED 492/493 Practicum Fee	150	
ED 495/691 Student Teaching II Fee	300	
ED 595 Thesis Fee	200	
FA/URB 235 Course Fee	75	
MUS 399/499 Course Recital Fee	200	
PHS 211/212 Lab Fee	40	
PHS 301/302/412 Course Fee	30	
PSY 340 (if auditing or taking as part of block tuition)	20	
PSY 340 (if taken for credit)	150	
PSY 416 Course Fee	50	
SRM/HE 101 Course Fee	8	
SRM 201-209/220-226 Course Fee, per credit	75	
SRM 495W Course Fee	799	
URB 140 Course Activities Fee	100	
Special Examination Fee (reschedule an exam)	35	

## Warner Pacific University Fee Schedule - Traditional Semester Programs

<b>Prices below are good through Summer Semester 2019.</b> Prices listed below are subject to change without notice.	semester <u>2018-19</u>	year <u>2018-19</u>
RESIDENCE HALL RATES, PER RESIDENT		
Smith & Warman Standard, Shared Room requires Platinum meal plan	1,990	3,980
Smith & Warman, Single Room requires Platinum meal plan	2,495	4,990
APARTMENT RATES, PER RESIDENT*		
5 Plex - 1 Bedroom**		
Standard, Shared Room	2,600	5,200
Married/Family	5,120	10,240
5 Plex - 2 Bedroom**		
Standard, Shared Room	2,185	4,37
Single Room	3,300	6,60
Married/Family	6,450	12,90
Duplex**		
Standard, Shared Room	2,600	5,20
Single Room	3,535	7,07
Married/Family	7,005	14,01
Division Street - 1 Bedroom*		
Standard, Shared Room	2,185	4,37
Married/Family	4,315	8,63
Division Street - 2 Bedroom*		
Standard, Shared Room	2,080	4,16
Single Room	3,170	6,34
Married/Family	5,225	10,45
Saxon*		
Standard, Shared Room	2,600	5,20
Single Room	3,535	7,07
Married/Family	7,020	14,04
Tabor Terrace (Mary Husted, Pearl Lewis, Warner Monroe)*		
Standard, Shared Room	2,080	4,16
Single Room	3,170	6,34
Married/Family	5,960	11,92
HOUSE RATES, PER HOUSE		
Adams House (divide by number of occupants)*	8,600	17,20
Clackamas, Rainier & Willamette House (divide by number of occupants)*	9,695	19,39
Tabor House (divide by number of occupants)*	10,735	21,47
Jefferson House (per person)**	2,830	5,66
MEAL PLANS		
Meal Plan required for all locations		
Platinum (required for Freshman & Sophomore Residents)	2,825	5,65
Gold* (minimum meal plan for * marked locations)	1,665	3,33
Silver** (minimum meal plan for ** marked locations)	520	1,04
Bronze (required for all Freshmen not living on campus)	310	62
Commuter Flex Dollars (required for all Sophomores & Juniors not living on campus)	155	31

All plans entitle the student to meals beginning with the evening meal the day the residence halls open and ending with the evening meal of the last day of examinations. There is no meal service available during the Thanksgiving, Christmas, or Spring Breaks. No refunds or adjustments are made for the remaining meal plan balance at the end of the academic year.